## San Antonio Figure Skating Club Guest Coach Policy

This Policy does not pertain to coaches coming in for special events such as: test sessions, competitions, exhibitions, or any other type of event of this nature.

Guest Coaches wishing to teach on San Antonio Figure Skating Club ("SAFSC") ice sessions may do so after signing a San Antonio Figure Skating Club Guest Coach Agreement with the San Antonio Figure Skating Club.

- 1. Guest coach must appear on the United States Figure Skating's Coach Registration list AND must have an all "green" status.
- 2. Guest coach must provide copies of current USFSA membership card, Professional Skaters Association (PSA) membership card and liability insurance which will be kept on file by SAFSC for the current skating season.
- 3. Guest coach must adhere to all SAFSC ice policies and procedures (current SAFSC ice rules can be found at https://www.safsc.org/ice).
- 4. Guest coach must check in with the SAFSC ice monitor prior to taking the ice.
- 5. SAFSC reserves the right to remove guest coach from club ice and suspend guest coach privileges for failure to comply with any SAFSC policies and procedures.

1

## San Antonio Figure Skating Club (SAFSC) Guest Coach Agreement

This Agreement must be filled out completely, signed and approved by the SAFSC President before guest coaching is permitted.

Guest	Coach Information:				
Guest (	Coach Name:				
Addres	s:				
City: _		_State:	Zip Code:		
Phone:		Emai	il:		
	Number:				
	Rink/Club:				
Terms	and Conditions:				
Associ	current member in good standing ation (PSA). I agree to familiarize myself w are available on our website, h	ith SAFSC	ice rules, and to ab	· · · · · ·	
2.	I have purchased a liability insurance policy with amounts recommended by U.S. Figure Skating.				
3.	I abide by the PSA Code of Ethics and Professional Conduct.				
4.	I understand that solicitation of any kind will not be tolerated in the skating facility.				
5.	This agreement is valid for the current skating year ending on June 30.				
6.	This agreement may be terminated at any time at the sole discretion of the SAFSC Board of Directors.				
7.	I will email this completed Guest Coach Agreement along with a copy of my liability insurance, US Figure Skating and PSA credentials to skate@safsc.org at least one week prior to my first day of guest coaching.				
I under	y agree to the above Terms and operations are stand that any violation of the abs of my privileges.				
Assum	ption of Risk and Waiver of Li	ability:			
sole ris	ware that figure skating is a dang k. I hereby agree to release, inde s, attorneys and employees from nature, that I may sustain as a re	mnify and hany and all	nold harmless SAF claims, demands,	SC, and all of their directlosses, damages or injury	ctors, officers, agents, y, whatsoever, of any
I have above.	read, understood, and agree to th	e Terms and	d Conditions and A	assumption of Risk and V	Waiver of Liability
Guest (	Coach Signature			Date	
Approv	ved:				

SAFSC President

Date